X
TA
L
TAPE SPECIFICATIONS
3000pcs. per reel (330mm dia.)
Frequency range F 30.000 kHz to 150.000 kHz 150.000 kHz to 615.000 kHz
Package type 95SMX(G) 95SMX(T)

STANDARD CRYSTALS
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
EXAMPLE
HOW TO ORDER STANDARD SMI CRYSTALS
PACKAGE DATA
Order by SMI Part No.
Package
Item 95SMX (G) 95SMX (T)
OUTER PACKAGE
SEALING
TERMINAL PLATING
Plastic
Press-fit
(2x6mm built-in)
Solder
Plastic
Press-fit
(2x6mm built-in)
Solder
95  M  775 － 12.5  D
Package Type
Circuit Calibration Condition
Frequency Tolerance
Load Capacitance (CL)
Frequency Designator
CIRCUIT CALIBRATION CONDITION
Parallel Resonance = M
CL = 12.5 pF
Series Resonance = S (Optional)
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE
D = ±50 ppm
E = ±100 ppm
FREQUENCY
775 = 77.500 KHz
775 = 77.500 KHz
SMI PART NO.
95M775-12.5D
95S775E
95SMX FAMILY
FREQUENCY
kHz
95SMX STANDARD FREQUENCIES
FREQUENCY
kHz
FREQUENCY
DESIGNATOR
FREQUENCY
kHz
FREQUENCY
DESIGNATOR
32.000 320
38.000 380
40.000 400
44.100 441
60.000 600
75.000 750
FREQUENCY
DESIGNATOR